



ANIL LIMITED

Registered Office
P.O. Box: 10009
Anil Road
Ahmedabad – 380025
Gujarat INDIA

Plant Location
Anil Road,
Ahmedabad – 380025
Gujarat INDIA

Corporate Office
Anil Corporate House
Opp. WIAA, Besides DLA School
Off. Judges Bungalow Rd.,
Bodakdev, Ahmedabad – 380015

MEDIA RELEASE

Anil Limited declare Q1 results; Sales touch Rs 135.11 cr., net profit rise 29.61 %

- Net Sales touch Rs 135.11 crore, an increase of 27.22 % over Q1 of previous fiscal
- Profit Before Tax rise 30.04 percent
- Net Profit rise 29.61 percent from Q1 of previous fiscal

Ahmedabad, August 18, 2011:

Anil Limited (BSE Code: 532910), Flagship Company of Ahmedabad-based Anil Group, announced First Quarter Results (Q1) for the financial year 2011 - 12. For the quarter ended June 30, 2011, Anil Limited reported **Net Sales of Rs 135.11 crores**, an increase of **27.22 percent** over Rs. 106.19 crores registered during Q1 of previous fiscal. **Profit Before Tax (PBT)** touched **Rs. 14.61 Crores**, a **30.04 percent** increase over Rs. 11.23 Crores registered for the corresponding period of last fiscal. **Net Profit** increased by **29.61 percent** from Rs. 8.82 crores registered during Q1 of last fiscal to Rs 11.44 crores, in Q1 of 2011 - 12. For the quarter ended June 30, 2011, Earnings per share touched Rs 11.72, an increase of **29.64 percent** from Rs. 9.04 registered during Q1 in last fiscal.

Announcing results after the board meeting, **Mr. Amol S. Sheth, Chairman and Managing Director of Anil Limited**, said “We are constantly engaged in developing value added products and new applications for our end user industries. This constant

For more information, contact:
Siddharth J. Baad
Corporate Communication
Anil Group of Companies
media@anil.co.in
+91-79-40281000



ANIL LIMITED

Registered Office

P.O. Box: 10009
Anil Road
Ahmedabad – 380025
Gujarat INDIA

Plant Location

Anil Road,
Ahmedabad – 380025
Gujarat INDIA

Corporate Office

Anil Corporate House
Opp. WIAA, Besides DLA School
Off. Judges Bungalow Rd.,
Bodakdev, Ahmedabad – 380015

MEDIA RELEASE

endeavour for improvement and innovation will ensure that the company maintains its growth momentum”.

With its continued focus on value added products and measures for efficiency improvement, the company has maintained its growth and profit trajectory. With a strong and reputed customer base in the food, pharmaceutical, paper and textile sector, the company is expected to achieve its targeted performance.

About Anil Limited:

Anil limited, Agro / Food Processing and Bio-Industrial products major, manufactures a range of products in the corn wet milling, agro/food processing and bio industrial space. Anil has always been known in the market as a solution provider and a supplier of high quality products. Anil endeavours to provide products to its customers as per their specific requirements and has excelled at product development and application development since more than seven decades. Anil has products for more than 30 end user industries including food, pharmaceuticals, paper, textiles, feeds, confectioneries etc and continues to increase its product basket. Anil limited is a part of Ahmedabad based ANIL GROUP started in 1939 by Late Shri Chinubhai Sheth.

For more information, contact:

Siddharth J. Baad
Corporate Communication
Anil Group of Companies
media@anil.co.in
+91-79-40281000



ANIL LIMITED

Registered Office
P.O. Box: 10009
Anil Road
Ahmedabad – 380025
Gujarat INDIA

Plant Location
Anil Road,
Ahmedabad – 380025
Gujarat INDIA

Corporate Office
Anil Corporate House
Opp. WIAA, Besides DLA School
Off. Judges Bungalow Rd.,
Bodakdev, Ahmedabad – 380015

MEDIA RELEASE

Anil Limited

Regd. Office : Anil Road, Ahmedabad - 380 025



UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (PROVISIONAL) FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30th JUNE, 2011

(Rs. in Lakhs)

SR NO.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED 31-03-2011 Audited
		30-06-2011 Unaudited	30-06-2010 Unaudited	
1	Net Sales / Income from operations	13,511.03	10,619.93	50408.35
2	Other Income	64.02	21.13	175.49
3	Total Income (1+2)	13,575.05	10,641.06	50,583.84
4	Expenditure			
	(a) (Increase)/Decrease in Stock	(299.89)	653.56	(1150.57)
	(b) Consumption of Raw Material	8,710.01	5,824.47	32480.05
	(c) Purchase of Traded Goods	-	-	18.25
	(d) Staff Cost	405.16	334.57	1717.21
	(e) Depreciation	226.82	152.58	643.61
	(f) Power and Fuel	812.34	947.48	3548.76
	(g) Other Expenditure	1,318.46	952.12	5,110.96
	Total	11,172.90	8,864.78	42,368.27
5	Interest	940.66	652.44	2795.61
6	Exceptional items	-	-	-
7	Profit from Ordinary Activities before Tax (3) - (4+5)	1,461.49	1,123.84	5,419.96
8	Tax Expenses	317.29	241.02	1394.56
	- Current Tax	292.40	235.00	1055.6
	- Wealth Tax	-	-	-
	- Deferred Tax	24.89	6.02	317.2
	- Short Provision of Taxation for earlier year	-	-	21.76
	- Extra Ordinary Item	-	-	-
9	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities after Tax (7 - 8)	1,144.20	882.82	4,025.40
10	Less: Prior Period adjustments	-	-	-
11	Net Profit for the period (9 - 10)	1,144.20	882.82	4,025.40
12	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs.10 each)	976.62	976.62	976.62
13	Reserves & Surplus excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year			
14	Earning per share (Non Annualised) (face value of Rs.10/- each)			
	a) Basic in Rs.	11.72	9.04	41.22
	b) Diluted in Rs.	11.72	9.04	41.22
15	Public shareholding			
	- Number of shares	3,042,090	3,042,090	3,042,090
	- Percentage of share holding	31.15%	31.15%	31.15%
16	Promoters and promoter group shareholding			
	a) Pledged/ Encumbered			
	- Number of shares	NIL	NIL	NIL
	-Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
	-Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
	b) Non-encumbered			
	- Number of shares	6,724,076	6,724,076	6,724,076
	-Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100%	100%	100%
	-Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	68.85%	68.85%	68.85%

For more information, contact:

Siddharth J. Baad
Corporate Communication
Anil Group of Companies
media@anil.co.in
+91-79-40281000